FORM PTO-1595 REC U5	/26/2011 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 09/04) OMB No 0651-0027(exp. 6/05)	Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 10	3625643 ached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MILANI DESIGN & CONSULTING AG Seestrasse 95	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Carl Zeiss Surgical GmbH
8800 Thalwil-Zuerich Switzerland	Address: Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22 73447 Oberkochen Federal Republic of Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Becurity Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: 06 May 11	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. 29/371,460 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No. attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon-	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
dence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter Ottesen Patent Attorney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41):
Address: P.O. Box 4026 Gaithersburg, Maryland 20885-4026	8. Payment Information
Phone No.: (301) 869-8950 Fax No.: (301) 869-8929 Email: WOPAT@aol.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers4167 Expiration Date10/11 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
. Statement and signature. to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Walter Ottesen	May 13, 2011
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3 eet) should be faxed to (703) 301-5995, or mailed to:

Attorney Docket: M 0107 Corporate Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, MILANI DESIGN & CONSULTING AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, and having its principal office and mailing address at Seestrasse 95, 8800 Thalwil-Zürich, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as MILANI), is the owner of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to United States design patent application serial no. 29/371.460 filed March 4, 2011, entitled Ophthalmologic Cassette (hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION) by virtue of an assignment by the inventors, Therese Naef and Britta Pukall.

Whereas CARL ZEISS SURGICAL GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal office and mailing address at Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as ZEISS), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention disclosed therein.

Now, therefore, we confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said MILANI has transferred unto said ZEISS the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto said ZEISS, its successors and assigns, said APPLICATION as well as all Letters Design Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application, and any and all continuation, divisional, substitute and reissue applications derived therefrom.

Said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said ZEISS for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Design Patent is granted.

PATENT REEL: 026420 FRAME: 0968 MILANI does hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

MILANI DESIGN & CONSULTING AG

ву:	LICK & Jul (Therese Nove)	() _{By:}	Melly (Brita Pula)
Title:_	CEO	Title:_	Owner, Managing Partne
Dato.	May 106/2011	Date	May/06/2011